

## Grant Thornton Singapore and Jedox Announce Strategic Partnership to Accelerate Finance Transformation in Singapore

The partnership will empower FP&A teams in Singapore and across Asia to modernize processes through innovative technology and industry expertise.

SINGAPORE, SINGAPORE, February 24, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Grant Thornton Singapore, a leading professional services firm, has announced a strategic partnership with Jedox, a global leader in Enterprise Performance Management (EPM) software. The collaboration is set to empower organizations in Singapore

New Partnership!

jedox. & @ Grant Thornton

New Partnership | Jedox and Grant Thornton Singapore

and across the region to modernize their financial planning and analysis (FP&A) processes, leveraging innovative technology and industry expertise to transform the way finance teams operate.



Partnering with Grant
Thornton Singapore is a
natural fit. Together, we will
transform organizations'
budgeting, forecasting,
planning, and management
reporting to improve overall
decision-making."
Florian Winterstein, Jedox CEO

The partnership unites Grant Thornton's deep expertise in finance transformation with Jedox's advanced FP&A platform, which is recognized as a Leader in the most recent Gartner® Magic Quadrant™ for Financial Planning Software. Together, the firms aim to provide businesses with tailored solutions that enhance efficiency, scalability, and decision-making, all while streamlining the adoption of modern finance technologies.

"We are thrilled to partner with Jedox, a platform that will elevate the finance transformation work we do with our clients," said Chetan Hans, Partner and Head of CFO

Services at Grant Thornton Singapore. "Our collaboration will deliver a blend of best practices to help finance functions assume the role of strategic advisor, empower timely, insight-driven

management decisions and unlock organizations' growth potential."

Jedox CEO Florian Winterstein echoed the enthusiasm stating, "Partnering with Grant Thornton Singapore is a natural fit, as we both prioritize customer centricity and innovation. Together, we will transform organizations' budgeting, forecasting, planning, and management reporting processes to improve overall financial and operational decision-making. With Jedox, businesses achieve a 'digital business twin,' or replica of their business and operational model so they can decide any future scenario with confidence. Our platform combines hyperautomation with leading AI capabilities to amplify the effectiveness and productivity of every Jedox user."

The partnership emphasizes a customer-first approach, ensuring businesses benefit from a streamlined, frictionless adoption of planning and performance management technology. By combining Grant Thornton's deep expertise in finance transformation with Jedox's Solutions and Al-driven capabilities, organizations will be better equipped to modernize their workflows, drive operational efficiency, upskill their workforce, and achieve long-term success.

## About Grant Thornton Singapore

Grant Thornton is a global network of more than 73,000 people in 150 markets. The team in Singapore work with large multinationals and local clients to provide audit, tax and advisory services. Coupling deep technical expertise with global best practices, Grant Thornton Singapore brings a truly unique experience to help clients realise their ambitions. □

Learn more about Grant Thornton Singapore at grantthornton.sg/about

## About Jedox

Jedox is the world's most adaptable planning and performance management platform that empowers organizations to deliver plans that outperform expectations. Over 2,900 organizations in 140 countries trust Jedox to model any scenario, integrate data from any source, and simplify cross-organizational plans across all business systems. Jedox enables a culture of decisiveness and confidence so teams can plan for opportunities, react quickly to changes, and uncover what they didn't know was possible.

For further details, kindly visit: www.jedox.com

GARTNER is a registered trademark and service mark and MAGIC QUADRANT is a registered trademark of Gartner, Inc. and/or its affiliates in the U.S. and internationally and are used herein with permission. All rights reserved.

Gartner, "Magic Quadrant for Financial Planning Software," Regina Crowder, Matthew Mowrey, Vaughan D Archer, Farrah Watson, November 18, 2024

Gartner does not endorse any vendor, product or service depicted in its research publications, and does not advise technology users to select only those vendors with the highest ratings or other designation. Gartner research publications consist of the opinions of Gartner's research organization and should not be construed as statements of fact. Gartner disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, with respect to this research, including any warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

Alice Tsai Jedox | Pte. | Ltd. +65 6817 3123 Alice.tsai@jedox.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/788736910 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.